Nnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 21, 2025
The Honorable Bill Hagerty The Honorable Jack Reed
Chair Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Financial Services and Subcommittee on Financial Services and
General Government General Government
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hagerty and Ranking Member Reed,

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Financial
Services and General Government Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule
XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested
congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Kirsten Gillibrand
United States Senator
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Gillibrand, Kirsten(D-NY) Financial Services and General Government

Recipient Name

FuzeHub, Inc.

The Bronx Chamber of Commerce
Foundation, Inc.

HUB-Third Avenue Merchants
District Management Association,
Inc.

Mosholu Preservation Corporation

Launch New York, Inc

Adirondack North Country
Association

Brooklyn Alliance, Inc.

Asian American Federation, Inc.

CenterState CEO

Long Island City Partnership

Queens Economic Development
Corporation

Staten Island Chamber of
Commerce Foundation Inc.

Staten Island Economic
Development Corporation

Manufacturing Consortium of Long
Island

State University of New York New
Paltz

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Microelectronics manufacturing support program.

Entrepreneurial training and certification program
for Bronx small businesses.

Small business support and storefront activations.

Technical assistance and educational services for
Bronx small businesses.

Pro bono mentoring programs for small business
and startups in Upstate New York.

Assistance to rural small businesses in New York's
North Country.

Disaster preparedness program for Brooklyn small
businesses.

Delivery of digital marketing and capacity-building
services for small businesses.

Entrepreneurship support programming for small
businesses and startups in the microelectronics
industry.

Small business and manufacturing support
programming.

Education, counseling, and mentorship services for
entrepreneurs and small businesses.

To expand supports to small businesses across all
five boroughs.

Small business incubator program for the local
culinary industry.

Technical support and training for small
manufacturers.

Education, training, and mentoring services for
start-ups and small businesses.

Project
Location

Albany
County NY

Bronx County
NY

Bronx County
NY

Bronx County
NY

Erie County NY

Franklin
County NY

Kings County
NY

New York
County NY

Onondaga
County NY

Queens
County NY

Queens
County NY

Richmond
County NY

Richmond
County NY

Suffolk
County NY

Ulster County
NY
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Amount
Requested
($000)
$3,930
$1,180

$1,083

$2,001

$2,500

$418

$750

$500

$2,270

$1,500

$575

$3,000

$150

$4,502

$788



