United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 21, 2025

The Honorable Bill Hagerty Chair Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Jack Reed Ranking Member Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hagerty and Ranking Member Reed,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Financial Services and General Government Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Kinsten Gillibrand

Kirsten Gillibrand United States Senator

Gillibrand, Kirsten(D-NY) Financial Services and General Government Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
FuzeHub, Inc.	Microelectronics manufacturing support program.	Albany County NY	\$3,930
The Bronx Chamber of Commerce Foundation, Inc.	Entrepreneurial training and certification program for Bronx small businesses.	Bronx County NY	\$1,180
HUB-Third Avenue Merchants District Management Association, Inc.	Small business support and storefront activations.	Bronx County NY	\$1,083
Mosholu Preservation Corporation	Technical assistance and educational services for Bronx small businesses.	Bronx County NY	\$2,001
Launch New York, Inc	Pro bono mentoring programs for small business and startups in Upstate New York.	Erie County NY	\$2,500
Adirondack North Country Association	Assistance to rural small businesses in New York's North Country.	Franklin County NY	\$418
Brooklyn Alliance, Inc.	Disaster preparedness program for Brooklyn small businesses.	Kings County NY	\$750
Asian American Federation, Inc.	Delivery of digital marketing and capacity-building services for small businesses.	New York County NY	\$500
CenterState CEO	Entrepreneurship support programming for small businesses and startups in the microelectronics industry.	Onondaga County NY	\$2,270
Long Island City Partnership	Small business and manufacturing support programming.	Queens County NY	\$1,500
Queens Economic Development Corporation	Education, counseling, and mentorship services for entrepreneurs and small businesses.	Queens County NY	\$575
Staten Island Chamber of Commerce Foundation Inc.	To expand supports to small businesses across all five boroughs.	Richmond County NY	\$3,000
Staten Island Economic Development Corporation	Small business incubator program for the local culinary industry.	Richmond County NY	\$150
Manufacturing Consortium of Long Island	Technical support and training for small manufacturers.	Suffolk County NY	\$4,502
State University of New York New Paltz	Education, training, and mentoring services for start-ups and small businesses.	Ulster County NY	\$788